50 www.johansondielectrics.com
Resistor High Power Low Inductance
RHX Series
PRODUCT SERIES
(RHX)
RESISTANCE RANGE (Ω) 3 POWER RATING (W)
THERMAL
RESISTANCE TOLERANCESMIN MAX HEATSINK 1 FREE AIR 2

PRODUCT SUMMARY
AVAILABLE OPTIONS (Consult Factory)
HOW TO ORDER
RHX H2 Q 038K0 F 4
RESISTOR HIGH POWER
LOW INDUCTANCE
PACKAGE CODE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
OF RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
H1, 35W, TO-220
H2, 50W, TO-220
H3, 100W, TO-247
Q = ± 50ppm/°C
N = ± 100ppm/ºC
K = ±250ppm/ºC
0R038 = 0.038Ω
003K8 = 3.8KΩ
038K0 = 38.0KΩ
380K0 = 380.0KΩ
003M8 = 3.8MΩ
Letter denotes decimal place.
R = decimal., “K” 103, “M” 106
Remaining 4 digits are
significant or placeholders.
F = ± 1.0% (R ≥ 0.1Ω)
J = ± 5.0%
4 = Tube
• Special Testing Requirements
51www.johansondielectrics.com
Power Derating Curve
Ra
te
d
Po
w
er
 (
%
 )
Backplate Temperature (°C)
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Resistor High Power Low Inductance
RHX Series
-25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
Electrical Characteristics RHXH1 &  RHXH2 Values RHXH3 Value
Maxiumum Current 25A -
Inductance <10nH ( At the Stando� ) -
Insulation Resistance >1000 Megohm >1000 Megohm
Dielectric Strength 2000 VAC 2500 VAC
Temperature Range -55°C to +155°C -55°C to +155°C
Maximum Working Voltage  (500V MAX) 700 V or , whichever is less
RHXH3 POWER RATING NOTES:
 H3 High Power Low Inductance Resistors must be
      attached to a suitable heatsink.
 The maximum internal resistor temperature is 155°C.
 Use the following formula to specify appropriate
     heatsink:
RHXH1 & RHXH2 POWER RATING NOTES:
 H1 and H2 High Power Low Inductance Resistors must
      be attached to a suitable heatsink. Without a heatsink,
      the maximum power rating is 1W.